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Photo 1 - Chrissy Lee, President  -  Queen, Michelle Spratford-Kane  -  Runner Up, Nicole Van Gordon 
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Photo 2 - The five finalists left to right are Suzanne Bleacher (5th Pl), Nicole Van Gordon (2nd pl), Brian  
Rosseter (tournament manager), Michelle Kane (winner), Melissa Bryant (4th pl) and Tracey Stevens (3rd pl). 



Michelle Spratford Kane continues her reign as Monmouth County USBC Queen 

 

The Monmouth County 42nd Annual Queens Tournament was held at Bradley 

Beach Bowl in Bradley Beach, NJ, on Sunday, February 8, 2015.  Thirty-Five of the top 

women bowlers of Monmouth, Ocean, and Middlesex County bowled five games over five 

pairs of lanes.  The field was then cut to the top 10 bowlers, who bowled an additional three 

games.  Michelle Spratford Kane was the leader after both sets with an 8-game total of 

1889, averaging 236.125, and top seed going into the step ladder format. Earning the #2 

spot was Nicole Van Gordon with 1800 after 8 games. Rounding out the top 5 were Tracey 

Stevens with 1787, followed by Suzanne Bleacher with 1759, and in 5
th

 was Melissa Bryant 

with 1718. 

            In the first match, Melissa Bryant defeated Suzanne Bleacher, 210-197.  In the 

second match Tracey Stevens defeated Bryant 213-163.  Stevens was then defeated by 

Nicole Van Gordon 215-192.  In the final match, the top seed, Michelle Spratford Kane (the 

2010 and 2014 Queen) tied with Van Gordon at 222, causing a final game to be played to 

determine the Queen. In the final game, Michelle Spratford Kane reigned supreme by 

defeating Van Gordon  234 to 224. 

  

Joanne Ramsey 
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Prize List: $945

1 Michelle Kane $285

2 Nicole Van Gordon $200

3 Tracey Stevens $150

4 Melissa Bryant $100

5 Suzanne Bleacher $75

6 Robin Both $60

7 Dotti Artale $50

High Game for Non Qualifier:

Ashley Chiaramonte $25

2015 Monmouth County USBC Queen's Tourament Final



Bowlers Name Lane Number 1st Game 2nd Game 3rd Game 4th Game 5th Game Total 6th Game 7th Game 8th Game Total Paid

Michelle Kane 24-C 258 232 203 225 259 1177 277 225 210 1889 X

Nicole Van Gordon 23-B 225 171 227 214 246 1083 245 236 236 1800 X

Tracey Stevens 15-B 177 221 287 233 196 1114 202 235 236 1787 X

Suzanne Bleacher 13-B 227 215 257 193 201 1093 215 217 234 1759 X

Melissa Bryant 25-A 266 205 222 258 212 1163 180 197 178 1718 X

Robin Both 14-C 245 212 207 212 216 1092 226 174 224 1716 X

Dotti Artale 14-D 227 223 176 259 194 1079 224 201 203 1707 X

Charly Duffy 9-A 212 268 204 202 194 1080 208 209 202 1699 X

Chrissy Lee 20-C 226 239 249 193 187 1094 175 198 212 1679 X

Margaret Taylor 12-C 195 289 206 193 201 1084 217 172 171 1644 X

Karen McKenzie 18-D 190 222 236 201 228 1077 X

Vicki Spratford 24-D 223 217 191 205 239 1075 X

Karen Grygiel 16-C 227 236 181 194 230 1068 X

Lauren Lella 17-B 192 167 214 248 241 1062 X

Jennifer Russo 22-D 193 198 204 238 227 1060 X

Ashley Chiaramonte 26-C 259 257 173 201 168 1058 X

Brittany Robertson 12-D 256 258 194 178 171 1057 X

Laurie Fluet 22-C 223 247 172 186 215 1043 X

Jessica Peters 16-D 191 248 246 179 171 1035 X

Kristin Hayes 23-A 213 205 228 185 202 1033 X

Erin Hennelly 18-C 190 201 241 163 227 1022 X

Stephanie Brzozowski 25-B 209 213 158 222 204 1006 X

Megan McGinley 10-D 188 203 168 223 214 996 X

Amy Brehm 15-A 217 177 190 190 211 985 X

Emily Fiore 17-A 204 179 199 210 190 982 X

Jessica Bond 26-D 202 199 199 209 168 977 X

Janine Smith 10-C 148 191 190 211 211 951 X

Shannon Kirschner 11-A 193 175 197 181 195 941 X

Erica Perez 21-B 233 189 161 171 178 932 X

Melody Alberti 21-A 189 167 176 191 193 916 X

Michelle Cantalupo 11-B 148 169 237 192 159 905 X

Lauren Caputo 13-A 168 154 170 183 210 885 X

Amanda Gallo 20-D 156 145 187 180 191 859 X

Melissa Stainagle 19-A 170 177 180 179 150 856 X

Kristy Napolitano 19-B 173 126 139 235 162 835 X

9-B

8-C

8-D

7-A

7-B

2015 MC Queens 2nd Round Qualifyier



Bowlers Name Lane Number 1st Game 2nd Game 3rd Game 4th Game 5th Game Total 6th Game 7th Game 8th Game Total Paid

Michelle Kane 24-C 258 232 203 225 259 1177 X

Melissa Bryant 25-A 266 205 222 258 212 1163 X

Tracey Stevens 15-B 177 221 287 233 196 1114 X

Chrissy Lee 20-C 226 239 249 193 187 1094 X

Suzanne Bleacher 13-B 227 215 257 193 201 1093 X

Robin Both 14-C 245 212 207 212 216 1092 X

Margaret Taylor 12-C 195 289 206 193 201 1084 X

Nicole Van Gordon 23-B 225 171 227 214 246 1083 X

Charly Duffy 9-A 212 268 204 202 194 1080 X

Dotti Artale 14-D 227 223 176 259 194 1079 X

Karen McKenzie 18-D 190 222 236 201 228 1077 X

Vicki Spratford 24-D 223 217 191 205 239 1075 X

Karen Grygiel 16-C 227 236 181 194 230 1068 X

Lauren Lella 17-B 192 167 214 248 241 1062 X

Jennifer Russo 22-D 193 198 204 238 227 1060 X

Ashley Chiaramonte 26-C 259 257 173 201 168 1058 X

Brittany Robertson 12-D 256 258 194 178 171 1057 X

Laurie Fluet 22-C 223 247 172 186 215 1043 X

Jessica Peters 16-D 191 248 246 179 171 1035 X

Kristin Hayes 23-A 213 205 228 185 202 1033 X

Erin Hennelly 18-C 190 201 241 163 227 1022 X

Stephanie Brzozowski 25-B 209 213 158 222 204 1006 X

Megan McGinley 10-D 188 203 168 223 214 996 X

Amy Brehm 15-A 217 177 190 190 211 985 X

Emily Fiore 17-A 204 179 199 210 190 982 X

Jessica Bond 26-D 202 199 199 209 168 977 X

Janine Smith 10-C 148 191 190 211 211 951 X

Shannon Kirschner 11-A 193 175 197 181 195 941 X

Erica Perez 21-B 233 189 161 171 178 932 X

Melody Alberti 21-A 189 167 176 191 193 916 X

Michelle Cantalupo 11-B 148 169 237 192 159 905 X

Lauren Caputo 13-A 168 154 170 183 210 885 X

Amanda Gallo 20-D 156 145 187 180 191 859 X

Melissa Stainagle 19-A 170 177 180 179 150 856 X

Kristy Napolitano 19-B 173 126 139 235 162 835 X

9-B

8-C

8-D

7-A

7-B

2015 MC Queens 1st Round Qualifier


